

## Product Description

**Product:** Cheese Powder White Cheddar

**Production Code:** 267.8

**Formulation Code:** Not Available

**Supersedes:** 1-15-2024

**Review Date:** 10-2-2024

**Kosher Status:** Yes, Orthodox Union

**Ingredients:** Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt and Enzymes), Whey, Salt, Disodium Phosphate and Lactic Acid.

**Flavor and Aroma** Typical of Medium Aged Cheddar

**Color:** White to Cream.

**Scorched Particle** ADPI (B) Pad or Better

**Analytical:** **Moisture:** 4.0% Max  
**Fat:** 28.0-32.0%  
**Salt:** 7.5 +/- 0.5%  
**Granulation:** 100% through USS #18 sieve

**Bacteriological:** **Standard Plate Count/ (cfu/g):** 50,000 Max  
**Coliform (cfu/g):** <10  
**Yeast (cfu/g):** <100  
**Mold (cfu/g):** <100  
**Salmonella/ (375g):** Negative  
**Listeria/ (25g):** Negative  
**E.Coli (cfu/g):** Negative/ (<10 Petrifilm)

**Package:** 8oz bag

**Storage & Handling:** Product stored at ambient temperature not to exceed 80°F and <70% relative humidity. Shelf life under the above conditions is 12 months from date of production.

*The information contained herein is, to the best of our knowledge, is correct. No warranties, expressed or implied, are made. This information is offered solely for your investigation, verification, and consideration. It is suggested that you evaluate the product prior to use in a finished product. Upon customer approval specification will be confirmed to customer requirements and Quality Assurance established standards.*

### Allergen/Sensitive Ingredients

Component	Present In				Production Location	Component Source
	Ingredient		Facility			
	NO	YES	NO	YES		
Monosodium Glutamate (Include %)	X			X	All Locations	
Egg or Egg Products	X		X			
Milk or Milk Products		X		X	All Locations	Cheddar Cheese, Whey
Fish/Seafood Products	X		X			
Gluten	X		X			
Wheat or Wheat products	X		X			
Corn or Corn Products	X			X	All Locations	
Soy or Soy Products	X			X	Springfield, Ky	
Tree Nuts or Tree Nut Products	X		X			
Peanuts or Peanut Products	X		X			
Other Seeds or Seed Products	X			X	Springfield, KY	
Mustard or Mustard Seed Products	X			X	Glasgow, Ky	
Sesame or Sesame Seed Products	X		X			
Hydrolyzed Animal Protein	X		X			
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein	X		X			
Yeast/Yeast Extract	X			X	All Locations	
Sulfites (Include PPM)	X			X	Glasgow, Ky	
BHA/BHT/TBHQ	X			X	Springfield, Ky	
Natural Colors	X			X	All Locations	
Artificial Colors	X			X	All Locations	

### Nutritional Facts

Total Calories (Kcal/100g)	467.5
Total Fat (g/100g)	29.9
Saturated Fat (g/100g)	18.1
Trans Fat (g/100g)	0.5
Monounsaturated Fat (g/100g)	7.1
Polyunsaturated Fat (g/100g)	1.0
Cholesterol (mg/100g)	99.5
Carbohydrate (g/100g)	30.4
Sugars (g/100g)	29.2
Added Sugars (g/100g)	0.0
Fiber (g/100g)	0.0
Protein (g/100g)	19.2
Sodium (mg/100g)	3883.6
Potassium (mg/100g)	881.6
Calcium (mg/100g)	719.6
Vitamin A (I.U./100g)	1015.3
Vitamin A (mcg RAE/100g)	304.6
Vitamin C (mg/100g)	1.6
Vitamin D (mcg/100g)	0.3
Iron (mg/100g)	0.3
Ash (g/100g)	17.5
Moisture (g/100g)	3.0

The data presented herein have been extracted and/or calculated from USDA published information. They are offered solely for investigation, verification, and consideration without guarantee.

### Ingredient Country of Origin

PRODUCT	RAW INGREDIENT	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
#267.8 Cheese Powder White Cheddar	Cheddar Cheese	USA
	Whey	USA
	Salt	USA
	Disodium Phosphate	USA, Mexico
	Lactic Acid	USA, France

This product is manufactured in the United States of America.